
01.31144 - Giga Crusher SF

IF
7

19

IF
7

19

IF
7

19

X

A

T

C
L

A

O

R T

X

D

W

E

N

U

BW

M

G

B

N
K

M

P

H

O
J

Q

L

H

I

I

V

F

V
3-

S
te

gs
lå

da

D
iff

er
en

tia
l

V
äx

el
lå

da
 (

F
ra

m
/b

ac
k)

D
iff

er
en

tia
l

R
S

öt
td

äm
pa

re

S
tö

td
äm

pa
re

S

U

S

F

G

J

Q

K

D

K
op

pl
in

g

E

P C

G
G

03
4

123

B
S

65
122

17
01

106

92
21

3
63

G
G

00
9

121

92
21

3
63

G
G

04
0

218

G
G

03
9

217

G
G

03
9

215

G
G

03
9

214

92
51

5
213

G
G

00
6

120

17
01

106

G
G

03
9

216
17

01
106

G
G

01
6

71

G
G

00
9

116

M
A

06
2

72

M
A

06
2

72

M
A

05
9

18

G
G

03
4

114

G
G

03
4

112

G
G

03
4

110

F
M

29
67

G
G

03
4

107

G
G

03
4

113

G
G

03
4

115
G

G
03

4
111

G
G

03
4

108

G
G

03
4

109

G
G

00
7

66

48

G
G

00
7

118

G
G

00
7

50

G
G

02
7

51

G
G

00
8

47

B
S

79
52

G
G

00
7

119

G
G

00
8

49

G
G

00
7

66

17
05

130

F
M

29
67

F
M

29
67

F
M

29
67

F
M

29
67

G
G

00
8

G
G

00
9

85

G
G

01
4

4

G
G

00
9

84

G
G

00
9

86

86
G

G
00

3
2 G

G
02

0
7

IF
6B

12 G
G

02
0

8

G
G

02
0

8
G

G
01

7
3

G
G

02
4

20

G
G

00
3

1

G
G

01
7

3

G
G

00
4

6

IF
14

5
9

G
G

02
0

21

G
G

02
0

22
B

R
G

00
5

13

IF
6B

11

M
A

05
8

16

B
R

G
00

5
13

M
A

05
7

15

G
G

00
4

5G
G

00
6

41

M
A

05
8

17

G
G

00
6

89

IF
14

5
10

M
A

05
1

126

G
G

H
00

1
127

M
A

05
9

18

G
G

00
8

65

W
01

41
V

27
G

G
03

1
64

LA
43

24

LA
43

24 W
02

01
25

W
01

41
V

27

G
G

03
3

56

W
01

51
59

W
02

01
25

G
G

03
5

60
G

G
03

5
62

W
01

51
59

92
21

3
63

G
G

03
5

62

W
01

51
59

G
G

00
8

54

G
G

03
5

58

W
01

51
59

W
01

51
59 G

G
03

5
61

G
G

03
5

62G
G

03
5

61

G
G

00
8

55
G

G
03

5
68

G
G

03
5

57

IF
35

28

G
G

01
8

26 W
01

41
V

27

W
02

02
38

IF
35

29

G
G

02
9

69

G
G

02
8

31

W
01

41
V

27

W
02

01
25

12
96

37
G

G
04

3
23

12
96

37
W

02
02

38

IF
35

29

IF
35

28
G

G
02

2
90

G
G

03
5

42

G
G

03
5

45
G

G
01

9
124

G
G

02
6

125

G
G

02
4

20

G
G

00
7

117
G

G
00

5
40

67
F

M
29

G
G

03
5

45

G
G

02
5

44

G
G

00
6

89

G
G

02
5

43

G
G

03
5

42

W
01

51
59G

G
03

5
62

G
G

03
5

57

G
G

03
5

94

W
01

50
59

G
G

H
00

1
127

M
A

05
1

126

M
A

05
9

18

G
G

02
0

21

G
G

00
4

5

M
A

05
6

14
B

R
G

00
5

13

IF
6B

11

B
R

G
00

5
13 M

A
05

8
16

M
A

05
7

15 M
A

05
8

17

IF
14

5
9G

G
03

1
36

12
96

37

W
01

41
V

27W
02

02
38

12
96

37

G
G

02
4

20

G
G

02
0

22

G
G

00
4

6

G
G

01
7

3

G
G

02
0

8

G
G

02
0

8

G
G

01
7

3

G
G

00
9

84
G

G
00

9
86

G
G

02
0

7

38

27

G
G

00
3

2

G
G

00
9

86

G
G

00
9

85

G
G

01
4

4

G
G

00
3

1

G
G

02
0

7

W
02

02
38

W
01

41
V

27

IF
6B

12

G
G

01
6

71
M

A
06

2
72

M
A

06
2

72

IF
14

5
10

G
G

03
2

88
G

G
00

9
87

G
G

00
9

116

M
A

05
9

18

M
A

05
1

126

G
G

04
1

39

G
G

00
5

40

G
G

02
3

70

W
01

51
59

G
G

04
2

212
F

M
29

67

G
G

00
9

87

F
M

29
67

G
G

00
6

93

7
G

G
02

0

17
00

53

17
00

53

17
00

53

17
00

53

17
00

53

G
G

00
7

119

G
G

00
7

46

G
G

00
7

46

G
G

02
8

34 G
G

02
9

35

G
G

02
9

69

G
G

02
8

32

M
A

05
1

M
A

05
1-

01
128

M
A

05
1-

01
128126

31

G
G

02
8

33

G
G

02
8

G
G

02
8

G
G

02
9

34

35

M
A

05
1-

01
128M

A
05

1-
01

128
IF

7
19

14
M

A
05

6



01.31144 - Giga Crusher SF

M
A

061

m
utter

M
A

061

2.6m
m

G
G

002
131

IF
101

133
IF

101
132

B
R

G
005

13

IF
103

140 IF
39

135
O

R
G

06
134

IF
102

136

IF
102

138
IF

102
139

B
S

107
139

IF
39

135
O

R
G

06
134

M
A

050
142

IF
101

133

G
G

002
132

B
R

G
005

13

IF
102

136

IF
101

132

IF
102

138

IF
102

139

IF
103

141

F
M

185
145

B
R

G
005

13
M

A
050

144

G
G

007

B
R

G
005

13
M

A
050

143

205

77

73

75
74

79

80

81

82

76
83

D
ifferential

S
tötdäm

pare

4x4m
m

4x10m
m

(T
P

)
2.6x12m

m
(T

P
)

3x10m
m

(T
P

 F
/H

)

3x10m
m

(T
P

 F
/H

)

5x4m
m

M
A

011B
204

M
A

011B
203

LD
70

202 IF
204

201 IF
204

200 IF
204

199

G
T

20
198

G
G

038
197

X
X

X
X

X
210

G
G

011
196

G
G

011
195

G
G

001-03
189

96695
170

G
G

037
169

G
G

001-01
187

G
G

037
171

G
G

001-12
172

G
G

037
173

G
G

001-11
174

G
G

001-05
175

G
G

037
176

G
G

001-05
168

F
M

185
145

B
R

G
005

13

B
R

G
004

179

G
G

001-02
177

B
R

G
004

IF
53

194

G
G

021

B
R

G
006

164

165

G
G

001-01
188

G
G

001-02
186

G
G

001-09
185

G
G

001-06
184

G
G

001-07
181

B
R

G
004

179

B
R

G
004

179

G
G

001-02
177

G
G

001-08
178

G
G

001-08
178

B
R

G
002

183

G
G

037
182

B
R

G
002

183

G
G

001-10
190

G
G

001-10
191

G
G

001-10
192

B
R

G
005

13

IF
53

193
IF

53
193

IF
53

193

IF
53

194

X
X

X
X

X
206

G
G

001-07
180

179

V
äxellåda (fram

/back)

K
oppling

4m
m

6m
m

3x10m
m

3x12m
m

5x4m
m

E
5

E
3

2.6x8m
m

2.6x8m
m

3x12m
m

(T
P

)

3x12m
m

(T
P

)

3x12m
m

(T
P

)

3x3m
m

5x4m
m

3x20m
m

2.6x8m
m

2.6x8m
m

3x18m
m

(T
P

)

3x18m
m

(T
P

)

5x4m
m

X
X

X
X

X
211



01.31144 - Giga Crusher SF

GG021 164

GG030 163

MA007 151

MA007148

MA006 153

GG030 166

GTW20-2 157

MA006 154

MA006 155

MA007 150 MA007149
BRG006165

GG030166

MA008156

MA008161

BRG014162

GG030146

MA007147

MA006152

GTW20-2156

GTW20-2156

GTW20-2158

GT26159

GG030167

GG030160

BRG006165

3-Stegs växellåda

5x4mm

3x6mm

3x6mm

4x4mm

E5

No. Benämning Kvantitet No. Benämning Kvantitet

BRG005

BRG004

8x16mm kullager
8x16mm Ball Bearing

8x14mm kullager
8x14mm Ball Bearing

BRG006 6x12mm kullager
6x12mm Ball Bearing

BRG014 10x15mm kullager
10x15mm Ball Bearing

BRG022 6x10mm kullager
6x10mm Ball Bearing

96695 20x32mm kullager
20x32mm Ball Bearing

1296

1700
KP/KY
1701

KP/KY

1705

92213

92304-2

W0201

6.8mm kulledshus
6.8mm Ball End
Buntband
Fluorescent Strap (S)
Buntband
Fluorescent Strap (M)
Antennrör
Antenna Pipe
Bränsleslang
Fuel Tube
Luftfilterelement
HD Air Cleaner Sponge (4pcs)

W0151 Stoppring 2 mm
Linkage Stopper (2mm)

MA061 Stötdämparsats
Shock Set

MA062 Stötdämparfäste
Shock Pivot

W0141V 3x6mm bricka
3x6mm Tapered Washer

W0202 6.8mm stålkula
6.8mm Ball

5.8mm stålkula 5.8 mm
5.8mm Ball

130 x 6

114 x 4

213 x 2

92846 7.8mm kula
7.8mm Ball

92515 Pipgummi
Muffler Joint Pipe

83 x 10

38 x 10

25 x 10

59 x 10

27 x 10

72 x 4

13 x 2

165 x 2

x 2

ORG06 O-ring (P6)
O-ring (P6) 134 x 15

73 74 75 76 77
20580 81 82 83

63 x 1

106 x 18

53 x 18

37 x 12

179 x 4

162 x 2

183 x 2

170 x 1

MA008

MA006

MA007

MA050

MA051

h-drev vxl 3
3rd Spur Gear

2-stegs sats
2-Speed Cam Set
3-stegs sats
3-Speed Cam Set

Krondrev piniong bak
Bevel Gear Set (For MAD FORCE RS)
Däck-ilägg
Tire/Inner Sponge

MA057

MA056

Hjulmedbringare
Wheel Stopper

Hjulaxel
Wheel Shaft

MA058 Sprint
Wheel Spacer

156 161 x 1

152 153 154 155 x 1

147 148 149 150 151 x 1

142 143 144 x 1

126 128 x 2

14 x 2

15 x 2

16 17 x 2

MA059 Hjulmutter
Wheel Nut 18 x 4

MA051
-01

Innerfoam Giga
Inner Sponge (4 pcs) 128 x 4

MA011B Kopplingsklocka
Clutch Bell (for 3-Speed/MF/GG) 203 x 1 204 x 1

No. Benämning

AG32

AG30

AG31 Servodrev KS-3
KS-3 Servo Gear Set 
Servodrev KS-302
KS-302 Servo Gear Set 

Antenn KT-3 / KT-7 / KT-10
Transmitt Antenna (PERFEX KT-3 / KT-7 / KT-10)



01.31144 - Giga Crusher SF

No. Benämning  Kvantitet No. Benämning Kvantitet

IF7

IF39

IF53

IF101

IF102

IF103

IF145

IF204

LA43

LD70

FM29

FM185

GT20

GT26

IF6B

IF35

GTW20-2

BS65

BS79

BS107

Bussning
Knuckle Arm Collar

2.6x14mm axel
2.6x14mm Shaft
Bromssats
Brake Disk Set
Drivknut f. diff
Differential Shaft Set
Diffdrev
Differential Bevel Set
DIFFHUS
Differential Case
Spindelfäste
Front Hub Carrier
Kopplingsbackar
Clutch Shoe
5.8mm kulledshus
5.8mm Ball End
Nålhylsa 5x8x9 mm
Clutch Bearing

Karossklips
Body Pin
Drivknut FM
Joint
Kopplingsaxel 2-vxl
Pilot Shaft (For 2 Speed Assembly)
Envägslager 2-vxl
Oneway (For 2 Speed Assembly)

Styrspindel
Knuckle Arm

Styraxel
Steering Pin

Drevsats
Gear Set (For 2 Speed Assembly)

Tillbehörsset RDS
Accessory Set (for readyset)

Tank 120 CC
Tank (For SINGLE FORCE)
Skydd f. strömbrytare
Switch Boots
Diff axel
Bevel Shaft

GG001
-01

GG001
-02

GG001
-03

GG001
-05

GG001
-06

GG001
-07

GG001
-08

GG001
-09

GG001
-10

GG001
-11

GG001
-12

GG002

GG003

GG004

GG005

GG006

GG007

GG008

GG009

GG011

GG014

GG016

GG017

GG018

GG019

GG020

GG021

GG022

GG023

GG024

GG025

GG026

GG027

GG028

Växelhus Giga
Gear Box
Drev utgående Giga
Output Gear
Broms Giga
Brake Caliper
Axel ingående Giga
Input Shaft
Axel mitten Giga
Idler Shaft
Axel utgående Giga
Output Shaft
Stift Giga
Shift Pin
Stake Giga
Shift Rod 
Bromsaxel Giga
Brake Cam Shaft Set 
Fjäder slirkoppl. Giga
Slipper Spring 
Slirkoppl. platta Giga
Slipper Sheet

GG001
-13

Bromsfäste
Brake Hub Joint
Diffbox
Differential Box
Stötfångare
Bulkhead
Bärarm Giga
Suspension Arm
Sidskydd
Side Frame
2-stegslåda Giga
3-Speed Gear Box
Störtbåge
Roll Bar 
Mottagarlåda
Receiver Box 
Stötfångare Giga
Bumper
Avgaskrök Giga
Manifold
Chassi 2:a Giga
Sub Chassis 
Stötdämparfäste
Shock Stay
Fjädringsplatta
Suspension Plate
Styrplatta
Steering Plate 
Underskydd
Under Guard 
Fjädringspinnar
Suspension Pin Set
Fäste kopp 6mm
6mm Cup Joint
Drivaxel 68 mm
Swing Shaft (68mm) 1pcs
Drivaxel 62 mm
Swing Shaft (62mm) 1pcs
Drivaxel 124 mm
Swing Shaft (124mm) 2pcs
Linkage förgasare
Throttle Crank Shaft
Fäste “cross”
Cross Member
Handtag störtbåge
Roll Bar Handle
Servoräddare
Servo Saver Set

GG033

GG034

GG035

GG036

GGH001

GGB01

Linkage gas
Throttle Rod
Luftfilter Giga
Air Cleaner
Linkageset Giga
Linkage Set 

Hjul Giga
Wheel

Kaross Giga (olackad)
Body (Unpainted)

GGB03 Kaross Giga lackad
Body (Painted/readyset)

Maskeringsduk
Masking Sheet

137 x 6

145 x 2

67 x 10

198 x 1

159 x 1

156 x 2

19 x 4

157 158 x 1

135 x 10

194 x 2193 x 4

132 133 x 2

138 139 x 4136 x 2

140 141 x 1

201 202 x 1

187 188 x 1

177 x 2 186 x 1

189 x 1

168 175 x 1

184 x 1

180 181 x 1

178 x 6

185 x 1

190 191 192 x 1

56 x 1

58 60 x 1

x 1

127 x 2

x 1129 x 1

x 1

218 x 1

212 x 1

122 x 1

52 x 3

174 x 1

172 x 2

206 x 1

131 132 x 1

1 2 x 1

5 6 x 2

40 x 2

89 x 241 93 120 x 1

11 12 x 1

28 29 x 2

195 196 x 1

4 x 1

71 x 1

3 x 2

26 x 1

9 10 x 1

199 201 x 1

24 x 12

124 x 1

7 8 2221 x 4

164 x 2

90 x 1

70 x 1

20 x 2

44 x 243 x 1

125 x 2

51 x 1

31 34 x 232 33 x 1

117 118 11946 50 66 79 x 2

54 55 6547 48 49 x 1

84 85 96 116
86 87

121 x 1
x 2

110 113 114107

219 220

Drevset Giga
Gear Set (for readyset)

Kammare Giga
Chamber (for readyset)

GG037

Svänghjul Giga
Flywheel (for GXR28)GG038

GG039

Ljuddämpare Giga
Muffler (for readyset)GG040

39 x 1

23 x 2

Chassi Giga
Main Chassis (for readyset)GG041

Motorfäste Giga
Engine Mount (for readyset)GG042

Övre bärarm (4x80 mm)
Tie Rod (4x80mm)GG043

x 1

x 1

x 1

169 171 173

197 210 211

176

214 215 216 217

182

221 222 223

108 109 x 1
115111 x 2

2x8mmSkruv
2x8mm Screw x 4

2x15mm skruv
2x15mm Screw x 1

2x10mm skruv
2x10mm Screw x 1

2mm nylonmutter
2mm Nylon Nut x 1

x 4

6145 68 x 242
57 x 3 94 x 4 62 x 5

GG029

GG030

Servoräddare distans
Servo Saver Spacer 
Axel 3-stegslåda
3-Speed Shaft

GG031 Tie-rod set 64 x 123 36 x 2

35 69 x 2

166 x 2163160 167 x 1146

4x4mm skruvset
4x4mm Set Screw x 1

C-clips
E-ring (E5.0) x 1



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


